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Top 20 chart: July, 1965    Denmark 




Chart no. Title Artist 

01 Ticket To Ride The Beatles 

02 Belinda The Rocking Ghosts 

03 Eight Days A Week / Rock ’n’ Roll Music The Beatles 

04 Poupee De Cire Poupee De Son France Gall 

05 Time Is On My Side The Rolling Stones 

06 It’s Not Unusual Tom Jones 

07 The Birds And The Bees The Defenders 

08 The Minute You’re Gone Cliff Richard 

09 Tired Of Waiting For You The Kinks 

10 True Love Ways Peter & Gordon 

11 Bring It On Home To Me The Animals 

12 Lille fregnede Louise Johnny Reimar 

13 Lille dukke Gitte Hænning 

14 Goodbye My Love The Searchers 

15 Downtown Petula Clark 

16 Gabrielle Bent Werther 

17 That Girl Belongs To Yesterday Gene Pitney 

18 The Last Time The Rolling Stones 

19 Under The Boardwalk Someones 

20 I Apologize P.J. Proby 
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Top 20 chart: August, 1965   Denmark 




Chart no. Title Artist 

01 Eight Days A Week / Rock ’n’ Roll Music The Beatles 

02 Ticket To Ride The Beatles 

03 The Minute You’re Gone Cliff Richard 

04 The Birds And The Bees The Defenders 

05 Heart Of Stone The Rolling Stones 

06 Lille dukke Gitte Hænning 

07 Belinda The Rocking Ghosts 

08 Bring It On Home To Me The Animals 

09 Mrs. Brown You’ve Got A Lovely Daughter Herman’s Hermits 

10 Goodbye My Love The Searchers 

11 Vogt dig når du kysser ham Siw Malmkvist 

12 It’s Not Unusual Tom Jones 

13 Crying In The Chapel Elvis Presley 

14 Concrete And Clay Unit 4+2 

15 I Apologize P.J. Proby 

16 Time Is On My Side The Rolling Stones 

17 I’ll Stay By Your Side The Lollipops 

18 Poupee De Cire Poupee De Son France Gall 

19 Long Live Love Sandie Shaw 

20 Do What You Do Do Well Ned Miller 
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Top 20 chart: September, 1964   Denmark 




Chart no. Title Artist 

01 Eight Days A Week / Rock ’n’ Roll Music The Beatles 

02 Heart Of Stone The Rolling Stones 

03 Mrs. Brown You’ve Got A Lovely Daughter Herman’s Hermits 

04 Crying In The Chapel Elvis Presley 

05 Long Live Love Sandie Shaw 

06 Ticket To Ride The Beatles 

07 Bring It On Home To Me The Animals 

08 The Minute You’re Gone Cliff Richard 

09 The Birds And The Bees The Defenders 

10 A World Of Our Own The Seekers 

11 I’m Alive The Hollies 

12 Belinda The Rocking Ghosts 

13 Hit House Shake The Lions 

14 Concrete And Clay Unit 4+2 

15 Do What You Do Do Well Ned Miller 

16 King Of The Road Roger Miller 

17 The Birds And The Bees Alma Cogan 

18 Lille dukke Gitte Hænning 

19 Everybody’s Gonna Be Happy The Kinks 

20 To Know Him Is To Love Him Peter & Gordon 


